502218654 02/04/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
The Hoffman Group Consulting LLC	01/18/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Latentier, LLC
Street Address:	37217 Candia Drive
City:	Punta Gorda
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33950

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7311955
Patent Number:	7348067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4087736177

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 866-877-4883

Email: patents@tnfip.com

Correspondent Name: Tarek N. Fahmi, APC

Address Line 1: 84 W. Santa Clara St., Suite 500
Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 84550012-LAMI

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tarek N. Fahmi

Total Attachments: 2

source=Hoffman_Assignment_to_Latentier_LLC#page1.tif source=Hoffman_Assignment_to_Latentier_LLC#page2.tif

OP \$80.00 731

PATENT REEL: 029749 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Hoffman Group Consulting LLC (f/k/a Hoffman Group Ltd.), ("Assignor"), acknowledges that it did and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Latentier, LLC ("Assignee") or its designees, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents listed below, the inventions disclosed in any of the foregoing and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions of any of the foregoing (collectively "Patent Rights"):

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Title
7311955	USA	08/03/2000	Laminated package and method of producing the same
7348067	USA	03/01/2000	Composite paperboards and method of making composite paperboards

Assignor represents, warrants and covenants that: (i) it is the sole owner, assignce and holder of record title to the Patent Rights identified above, (ii) it has obtained and properly recorded previously executed assignments for all patent applications and patents identified above as necessary to fully perfect its rights and title therein in accordance with governing law and regulations in each respective jurisdiction, and (iii) it has full power and authority to make the present assignment.

Assignor further agrees to and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all rights: (i) in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights.

Assignor will, at the reasonable request of Assignee and without demanding any further consideration therefor, do all things necessary, proper, or advisable, including without limitation the execution, acknowledgment and recordation of specific assignments, oaths, declarations and other documents on a country-by-country basis, to assist Assignee in obtaining, perfecting, sustaining, and/or enforcing the Patent Rights. Such assistance shall include providing, and obtaining from the respective inventors, prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, powers of attorney, specifications, declarations or other papers and other assistance reasonably necessary for filing patent applications, complying with any duty of disclosure, and conducting reexamination, reissue, interference or other priority proceedings, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, public use proceedings, infringement or other court actions and the like with respect to the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 029749 FRAME: 0078

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment of lon	Patent Rights is executed at <u></u>	ule George, Ti
ASSIGNOR By: Name: Sove S		
Title:		
(Signature MUST be notarized)		
State of <u>Floor do</u> County of <u>House</u> Subscribed and sworm before the on <u>IDate</u>	KRISTI PING	

KRIST: PING

KRIST: PING

Notary Public - State of Florida

My Comm. Expires Jun 11, 2015

Commission # EE 54794

PATENT REEL: 029749 FRAME: 0079

RECORDED: 02/04/2013

(Notary Signature)